Approved Proposals

From 1/7/2020 - 1/22/2020

New Course

Log

Number

10369-
2018

10628-
2018
10733-
2019
10734-
2019
10891-
2019
10730-
2019
10736-
2019
10731-
2019
10740-
2019
10894-
2019
10728-
2019
10737-
2019
10738-
2019
10363-
2018

10895-
2019

Program

Code
PA 152

Title

Careers in Health Administration

EGR 609 Advanced Structural Analysis

HNR
350

HNR
351

NUR
631

HNR
151

HNR
152

HNR
250

HNR
401

NUR
678

HNR
153

HNR
154

HNR
200

PA 220

NUR
679

Integrative Seminar

Honors Integrative Seminar/QL

Human Development Across the
Lifespan

First Year Interdisciplinary Sequence
1

First Year Interdisciplinary Sequence
2

Project-Based Learning

Senior Project Proposal

Mental Health Practicum: Group and
Family Therapy

First Year Interdisciplinary Sequence
3

First-Year Interdisciplinary Sequence
4

Campus/Community Engagement

Organizing to Make a Difference

Advanced Psychiatric Mental Health
Nurse Practitioner Practicum

Credits

Details

New Elective
Course

New Elective
Course

New Required
Course
New Required
Course
New Required
Course
New Required
Course

New Required
Course

New Elective
Course

New Required
Course
New Required
Course
New Required
Course
New Required
Course

New Required
Course

New Elective
Course

New Required
Course



Change Course

Log Program

Number Code
10729- HNR
2019 201
11050-

2019 PA 614
10735- HNR
2019 499
11012-

2019

11059-

2019 PA 633
11036-

2019 PA 270
11049-

2019 PA 612
10866- BMS
2019 311
11053-

2019 PA 619
11055-

2019 PA 641
11069- NUR
2019 312
11028-

2019

11052-

2019 PA 616
11051-

2019 PA 615
11054-

2019 PA 620

Title

Live. Learn. Lead.

Organization Theory

Honors Senior Project

ECO 349 Emerging Markets Issues

Health Economics

Introduction to Public and Nonprofit
Administration

Human Resources in Organizations

Pharmacological Aspects of
Biomedical Sciences

Public Management Seminar

Economic and Community
Development

Professional Nursing Issues

ANT 204 Peoples and Cultures of the World

Public Policy Analysis

Public Financial Administration

Metropolitan Politics and
Administration

Credits

2(1-4)

Details

Change Course
Activity, Change
Course Delivery
Method, Change
Course
Description,
Change Course
Usage

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Credit

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Delivery Method
Change Course
Delivery Method,
Change Course
Description

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Delivery Method



Log Program

Number Code Title Credits
11067- NUR Introduction to Nursing Research and 3
2019 265 Evidence-based Practice

11048-

2019 PA 611 Research Methods 3
;8?84_ ACC 311 Intermediate Accounting II 3
5(1)(1)37_ PA 520 Foundations of Public Service 3
11068- NUR . . ) .

2019 311 Dimensions of Nursing Practice 2

New Certificate
Log
Number

58?34_ Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Certificate

Title

Program Changes

Brooks College of Interdisciplinary Studies
Honors College

Log
Number

10739-
2019

Title

Honors Program Revision 2020

College of Liberal Arts and Sciences
Philosophy Department

Log
Number
10615-
2018

10614-
2018

10613-
2018

Title
Ethics, Culture and Society
Health Care Ethics Minor

STEM Ethics

Details

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Delivery Method

Change Course
Delivery Method

Details

New Certificate

Details

Change Program
Requirements

Details

New Minor from
existing Courses
New Minor from
existing Courses
New Minor from
existing Courses



Padnos College of Engineering and Computing
School of Computing and Information Systems

Log
Number

10885-
2019

Authors Name
Adams, Robert
Bostrom, Andrea
Downey, Davia
Fateye, Babasola
Fitzpatrick, Coeli
Grant, Rita

Higbea, Raymond
Madden Woodard, Gwyn
Moran, Katherine
Pawloski, Janice
Sun, Wei
VandenBerg, Phyllis
Winter, Janet
Wooddell, Michelle

Title

MS-Computer Information Systems

Email
adamsr@gvsu.edu

bostroma@gvsu.edu

downeyd@gvsu.edu

fateyeb@gvsu.edu

fitzpaco@gvsu.edu

grantr@gvsu.edu

higbeara@gvsu.edu

maddeng@gvsu.edu

morakath@gvsu.edu

pawloskj@gvsu.edu

sunw(@gvsu.edu

vandenbp@gvsu.edu

wintejan@gvsu.edu

wooddelm@gvsu.edu

Details

Change Program
Other
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