## **Approved Proposals**

From 1/7/2020 - 1/22/2020

## **New Course**

Log Number	Program Code	Title	Credits	Details
10369- 2018	PA 152	Careers in Health Administration	1	New Elective Course
10628- 2018	EGR 609	Advanced Structural Analysis	3	New Elective Course
10733- 2019	HNR 350	Integrative Seminar	3	New Required Course
10734- 2019	HNR 351	Honors Integrative Seminar/QL	3	New Required Course
10891- 2019	NUR 631	Human Development Across the Lifespan	3	New Required Course
10730- 2019	HNR 151	First Year Interdisciplinary Sequence 1	3	New Required Course
10736- 2019	HNR 152	First Year Interdisciplinary Sequence 2	3	New Required Course
10731- 2019	HNR 250	Project-Based Learning	3	New Elective Course
10740- 2019	HNR 401	Senior Project Proposal	1	New Required Course
10894- 2019	NUR 678	Mental Health Practicum: Group and Family Therapy	3	New Required Course
10728- 2019	HNR 153	First Year Interdisciplinary Sequence 3	3	New Required Course
10737- 2019	HNR 154	First-Year Interdisciplinary Sequence 4	3	New Required Course
10738- 2019	HNR 200	Campus/Community Engagement	1-3	New Required Course
10363- 2018	PA 220	Organizing to Make a Difference	3	New Elective Course
10895- 2019	NUR 679	Advanced Psychiatric Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Practicum	4	New Required Course

## **Change Course**

Log Number	Program Code	Title	Credits	Details
10729- 2019	HNR 201	Live. Learn. Lead.	3	Change Course Activity, Change Course Delivery Method, Change Course Description, Change Course Usage
11050- 2019	PA 614	Organization Theory	3	Change Course Delivery Method
10735- 2019	HNR 499	Honors Senior Project	2 (1-4)	Change Course Credit
11012- 2019	ECO 349	Emerging Markets Issues	3	Change Course Delivery Method
11059- 2019	PA 633	Health Economics	3	Change Course Delivery Method
11036- 2019	PA 270	Introduction to Public and Nonprofit Administration	3	Change Course Delivery Method
11049- 2019	PA 612	Human Resources in Organizations	3	Change Course Delivery Method
10866- 2019	BMS 311	Pharmacological Aspects of Biomedical Sciences	3	Change Course Delivery Method, Change Course Description
11053- 2019	PA 619	Public Management Seminar	3	Change Course Delivery Method
11055- 2019	PA 641	Economic and Community Development	3	Change Course Delivery Method
11069- 2019	NUR 312	Professional Nursing Issues	2	Change Course Delivery Method
11028- 2019	ANT 204	Peoples and Cultures of the World	3	Change Course Delivery Method
11052- 2019	PA 616	Public Policy Analysis	3	Change Course Delivery Method
11051- 2019	PA 615	Public Financial Administration	3	Change Course Delivery Method
11054- 2019	PA 620	Metropolitan Politics and Administration	3	Change Course Delivery Method

Log Number	Program Code	Title	Credits	Details
11067- 2019	NUR 265	Introduction to Nursing Research and Evidence-based Practice	3	Change Course Delivery Method
11048- 2019	PA 611	Research Methods	3	Change Course Delivery Method
10964- 2019	ACC 311	Intermediate Accounting II	3	Change Course Delivery Method
11047- 2019	PA 520	Foundations of Public Service	3	Change Course Delivery Method
11068- 2019	NUR 311	Dimensions of Nursing Practice	2	Change Course Delivery Method
New Certificate				
Log Number		Title		Details
10944- 2019	Psychiatr	ic Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Certifi	cate	New Certificate

## **Program Changes**

# **Brooks College of Interdisciplinary Studies** Honors College

Log

Number	Title	Details
10739- 2019	Honors Program Revision 2020	Change Program Requirements

## **College of Liberal Arts and Sciences Philosophy Department**

Log Number		Title	Details
10615- 2018	Ethics, Culture and Society		New Minor from existing Courses
10614- 2018	Health Care Ethics Minor		New Minor from existing Courses
10613- 2018	STEM Ethics		New Minor from existing Courses

#### **Padnos College of Engineering and Computing** School of Computing and Information Systems

Log Number	Title	Details
10885- 2019	MS-Computer Information Systems	Change Program Other

#### **Authors Name** Email

Adams, Robert adamsr@gvsu.edu Bostrom, Andrea bostroma@gvsu.edu downeyd@gvsu.edu Downey, Davia Fateye, Babasola fateyeb@gvsu.edu Fitzpatrick, Coeli fitzpaco@gvsu.edu grantr@gvsu.edu Grant, Rita Higbea, Raymond higbeara@gvsu.edu Madden Woodard, Gwyn maddeng@gvsu.edu morakath@gvsu.edu Moran, Katherine Pawloski, Janice pawloskj@gvsu.edu sunw@gvsu.edu Sun, Wei VandenBerg, Phyllis vandenbp@gvsu.edu Winter, Janet wintejan@gvsu.edu Wooddell, Michelle wooddelm@gvsu.edu